### 507272121 05/07/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7319042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TURBOPATENT INC.	05/06/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROWAN TELS CORP.	
Street Address:	105 S MAIN ST #240	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14609398

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607371748
Email: jane@fspllc.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES A. MIRHO

Address Line 1: 431 H STREET

Address Line 4: CRESCENT CITY, CALIFORNIA 95531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSP0868
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. MIRHO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Mirho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_FSP0868 05-07-2022#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FSP0868 05-07-2022#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FSP0868 05-07-2022#page3.tif

PATENT 507272121 REEL: 059865 FRAME: 0695

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Kevin Barhydt, an agent for COMPANY A (defined below) executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

**TurboPatent Inc. also called TurboPatent Corp.**, (henceforth, COMPANY A) having a principle place of business or registered address at:

105 S Main St #240, Seattle, WA 98104 United States

COMPANY A hereby sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has in the patents and patent applications referenced in the attached Exhibit "A", to

**Rowan TELS Corp.,** (henceforth, COMPANY B)

having a principle place of business or registered address at:

105 S Main St #240, Seattle, WA 98104 United States

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications referenced above.

COMPANY A agrees to assign, sell, and transfer to COMPANY B, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent referenced in Exhibit A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and patent applications.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 059865 FRAME: 0696 COMPANY A further assigns to COMPANY B the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of the patents referenced herein, and the right to retain for the benefit of COMPANY B all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

COMPANY A further agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, including generally assisting COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

COMPANY A does covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, which is not recorded as a matter of public record, has been made to others.

#### FOR COMPANY A

Signature:	
Docusigned by: Levin Barleydt	5/6/2022 <b>/ Date:</b>
2.76.7555.13.135	
Kevin Barhydt "Title"	on behalf of Company A

# Exhibit A

Attorney Ref	Application Num	Filing Date	Title
FSP1764-CIP	15/208,428	7/12/2016	Method and System for Evaluating Intellectual Property
FSP0868	14/609,398	1/29/2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO CONSTRUCT AND DELIVER STREAMING INNOVATION CHANNELS
FSP0940	14/714,228	5/15/2015	A SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CREATING AN EDITABLE TEXT AND IMAGES FROM A CAPTURED IMAGE OF A HAND-DRAWN AND/OR STATIC TWO-DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAM
FSP0959-C1	16/170,563	10/25/2018	System and method for capturing and interpreting images into triple diagrams
FSP1142	15/374,986	12/9/2016	MACHINE CONTROLS FOR RAPID NUMBERING OF GRAPHICAL DEPICTIONS ON A DISPLAY SURFACE
FSP1184	15/351,152	11/14/2016	Phrase Identification and Manipulation in Integrated Drawing and Word Processing Environment
FSP1196	15/413,332	1/23/2017	NUMBERING AND LAYOUT METHOD FOR FLOW CHARTS
FSP1197	15/413,313	1/23/2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PARTITIONING GRAPHICAL LAYOUTS BETWEEN MACHINE DISPLAY AREAS
FSP1200	15/428,854	2/9/2017	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CAPTURE OF MULTIPLE 3D OBJECT PERSPECTIVES INTO A MULTILAYERED TWO DIMENSIONAL DISPLAY
FSP1201	15/429,127	2/9/2017	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSISTENT IDENTIFICATION OF NUMBERED ELEMENTS IN MULTIPLE LAYERED VIEWS CAPTURED FROM A 3D MODEL
FSP1209	15/688,807	8/28/2017	CUSTOMIZATION ENGINE FOR THE AUTO- GENERATION OF READABLE MARKUP
FSP1275	16/009,728	6/15/2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EDITOR EMULATION
FSP1275PROV	62/520,362	6/15/2017	DOCUMENT TRANSFORMATION AND ANNOTATION SYSTEM

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 059865 FRAME: 0698